



SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

(A GOVT. RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)

Head Office & Unit No. 1 : Rakhial Road, Ahmedabad-380 023, India.

Tel. : +91 (79) 2274 3285 -8, Fax : +91 (79) 2274 5653

Website: www.somatextiles.com e-mail: soma_ahm@somatextiles.com

August 15, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051	The Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001
--	---

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as submission of paper cutting of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company published in the newspaper.

Pursuant to regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find paper cutting of the Unaudited Financial Results of the company published in the Financial Express (English Edition) and Ekdin (Bengali Edition), Newspapers on 15th August, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For Soma Textiles & Industries Ltd.

(Reena Prasad)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M.No-A53284

Encl:as stated

Registered Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001, India. Tel.: +91 (33) 2248 7406-7

Fax : +91 (33) 2248 7045, e-mail : rsharma@somatextiles.com

Corporate Office : 6, Vaswani Manton, Dinshaw Wacha Road, Backbay Reclamation, Mumbai-400 020, India.

Tel. : +91 (22) 2282 6076-77, Fax : +91 (22) 2285 1173, e-mail: soma_mum@somatextiles.com

CIN : L51909WB1940PLC010070

Subject to Ahmedabad Jurisdiction



A SOMANY ENTERPRISE

TIRUPATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD.

Corporate Identity Number : L17309WB1980PLC107991
 Regd.Off : 8, B. D.Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal
 Email : tirupatiscreenprint@gmail.com, Website : www.tspcpltd.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs) (Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.06)	(1.51)	(1.03)	(3.75)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.06)	(1.51)	(1.03)	(3.75)
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(1.06)	(1.51)	(1.03)	(3.75)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(1.06)	(1.51)	(1.03)	(3.75)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	41.08
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-
i. Basic		(0.43)	(0.62)	(0.42)	(1.53)
ii. Diluted		(0.43)	(0.62)	(0.42)	(1.53)

Notes:
 1. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are also available on the Company's website at www.tspcpltd.in
 3. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the year ended March 31, 2023.
 4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
 For **TIRUPATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD.**
 Rajeev Agarwal
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.08.2023

PAVAPURI TRADING & INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65993WB1982PLC035368
 Registered Office : 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road Birla Building
 5th Floor Kolkata - 700001. Phone : (033) 22429956
 E-mail : pavapuri@birlassugar.org

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	0	30.55	0.27
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1.92)	12.80	(4.47)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1.92)	12.80	(4.47)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1.92)	5.19	(4.47)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11.13	(2,184.91)	(142.63)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (Not Annualised) :	-	-	-
	Basic & Diluted	(0.80)	2.16	(1.86)

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website "www.cse-india.com" and on the Company's website "www.pavapuri.org".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Pavapuri Trading & Investment Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Ashok Kumar Daga
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : August 14, 2023

R. K. WIRE PRODUCTS LIMITED

Unit No. 1507, 15th Floor, Tower 1, P.S. Srijan Corporate Park, Block EP & GP, Sector V, Salt Lake Kolkata- 700091
 website- www.rkwire.com Email Id- info@rkwire.com
 CIN: L17233WB1983PLC036948

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.23 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,434.96	1,080.34	1,773.79	7,719.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	178.42	36.72	84.98	492.31
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	178.42	36.68	84.98	492.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	133.51	8.58	63.59	363.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	133.51	8.58	63.59	363.93
6	Equity Share Capital	74.98	74.98	74.98	74.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-
	Basic :	17.81	1.14	8.48	48.54
	Diluted :	17.81	1.14	8.48	48.54

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023. This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (The Act) read with companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules 2015 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
 2. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz. manufacturing and trading Wire and Wire products.
 3. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Binod Kumar Bagaria
 (DIN - 00484802)
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.08.2023

Mathew Easow Research Securities Ltd.

Regd. Off: 128, Rashbehari Avenue, Rajkamal Building, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 029 Email : mers.id@gmail.com, Website : www.mers.in
 CIN - L74910WB1994PLC064483

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (₹. in Lacs)

Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	62.93	60.59	65.17	247.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2.26	1.73	2.77	6.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2.26	1.73	2.77	6.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1.69	1.06	2.02	4.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1.69	1.06	2.02	4.45
6	Equity Share Capital	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	736.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations):	-	-	-	-
	Basic (₹)	0.03	0.02	0.03	0.07
	Diluted (₹)	0.03	0.02	0.03	0.07

Notes:
 1. The above financial results which have been prepared in accordance with (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016. It has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August, 14, 2023. The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these results for the quarter end June, 2023.
 2. The Company is primarily engaged in NBFC activities. In terms of Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments', the company has one business segment i.e. Financing Activities and related products and all other activities revolve around the said business.
 3. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the financial year 2022-23 and the published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022.
 4. The financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.mers.in.
 5. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For **Mathew Easow Research Securities Limited**
 Sd/-
Beda Nand Choudhary
 Whole Time Director
 (DIN - 00080175)
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.08.2023

PRONTO INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CENTRE POINT 21, Hamant Basu Sarani, Third Floor, Room No. 306, Kolkata-700069 Tel:033-30288506, E-mail: investors.pronto@gmail.com
 CIN : L67120WB1982PLC035476

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.23		Previous quarter ended 31.03.23		Correspon. previous year ended 31.03.23
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total income from Operations (net)	2.25	1.85	1.83	8.21	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.11)	(1.91)	(0.14)	(3.40)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.11)	(1.91)	(0.14)	(3.40)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.11)	(1.91)	(0.14)	(1.57)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.11)	(1.91)	(0.14)	(1.57)	
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	
	Basic	(0.045)	(0.798)	(0.057)	(0.655)
	Diluted	(0.045)	(0.798)	(0.057)	(0.655)

Notes: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (BSE) and Company website i.e. www.pis.in. (b) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items (if any) adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Suraj Ratan Bagree
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN: 02515173
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.08.2023

DHAVAL EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN : L51900WB2005PLC101305
 Regd. Office : P-9, Shibollia Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700 007

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2023
 (IN ₹ Lakhs except Equity and EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ending 30.06.2023	Year to date figures (previous year ending 30.06.2022)	Correspon. 3 months in previous year 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.23
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) ^	(4.14)	(4.14)	(4.30)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) ^	(4.14)	(4.14)	(4.30)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) ^	(4.14)	(4.14)	(4.30)	
5	The Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.14)	(4.14)	(4.30)	
6	Equity Share Capital	99.600	99.600	99.600	
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	186.218			
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic :	(0.42)	(0.42)	(0.43)	
	2. Diluted :	(0.42)	(0.42)	(0.43)	

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.
 b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c) ^- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Nitesh Jain
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.08.2023

SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2, Rad Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001, Tel.: 033-22487406
 Website: www.somatextiles.com; E-mail ID: investors@somatextiles.com
 CIN:L51909WB1940PLC010070

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income	175	348	321	1662	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items) ^	(40)	(134)	(266)	(216)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) ^	40	(63)	581	16726	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	40	(243)	581	16546	
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	40	(242)	581	16547	
Equity Share Capital	10	10	10	10	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	
	Basic :	0.12	(0.73)	1.76	50.09
	Diluted:	0.12	(0.73)	1.76	50.09

Income from operations (Turnover)
 107 278 26 520
Profit before tax
 40 (63) 581 16726
Profit after tax
 40 (243) 581 16546

Notes:
 1) The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the same.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the same are available on Stock Exchange Website i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.somatextiles.com.

For **Soma Textiles & Industries Ltd.**
 Sd/-
A. K. Somany
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00024903
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 14th August, 2023

KHATOD INVESTMENTS & FINANCE CO LTD

Regd. Office : 1, Ramesh Mitra Road, Third Floor, Kolkata - 700 025
 Phone : 033 4450 0500,
 E mail: khatodiv@gmail.com, Website : www.khatodiv.com
 CIN : L65993WB1990PLC084695

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	410.19	0.07	822.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-11.55	-6.09	-27.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-11.55	-6.09	-27.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-11.55	-6.09	-28.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	635.52	-421.30	-146.10
6	Equity Share Capital	300.22	300.22	300.22
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-
	Basic	-0.38	-0.20	-0.96
	Diluted	-0.38	-0.20	-0.96
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-
	Basic	-0.38	-0.20	-0.96
	Diluted	-0.38	-0.20	-0.96

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th August, 2023. The full format of the quarterly ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed and on the Company's website i.e., www.khatodiv.com.

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
Manisha Pincha
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 07143031
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.08.2023

AGIO PAPER & INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN No.: L21090WB1984PLC037968
 Regd. Office : 505 Diamond Prestige, 41A, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
 web site : www.agiopaper.co.in, mail ID : ho@agiopaper.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		For the Year Ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Revenue	1.45	1.13	0.07	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(34.95)	(141.09)	(40.42)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	1,612.74	1,612.74	1,612.74	
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-
	Basic & Diluted	(0.22)	(0.87)	(0.25)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.agiopaper.com)

On behalf of the Board
 For **Agio Paper & Industries Ltd.**
 Sd/-
M Chakrabarty
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 14th August, 2023

SUN FUND MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CIN : L67120WB1994PLC066816
 Regd. Off. : 3 British India Street, Kolkata - 700069
 Tel: 033- 40036757, Email : sunfund1994@gmail.com

Part I : Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
I Revenue from operations	74.75	(27.97)	(40.31)	12.80
(a) Operating Income	4.68	6.03	4.30	20.68
(c) Other Operating Income				
II Total Income/(II)	79.43	(21.94)	(36.01)	33.49
III Expenses				
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	-	72.00	-	71.99
Changes in inventories of Stock-in-Trade	4.02	(63.59)	-	(63.59)
Employee benefits expense	3.39	3.05	2.45	12.95
Finance costs	-	-	-	-
Depreciation and amortization expense	0.15	0.43	0.22	0.86
Other expenses	5.15	9.60	4.57	18.23
IV Total expenses	12.71	21.49	7.24	40.45
V Profit/(loss) before tax (III-V)	66.72	(43.43)	(43.25)	(6.97)
VI Tax expense:				
(1) Current tax	-	(4.83)	16.61	15.80
(2) Deferred Tax	10.65	(4.25)	(18.90)	(15.66)
(3) Earlier Year Taxes	-	0.00	-	0.05
VII Profit/(loss) for the period (VI-VII)	56.07	(34.35)	(40.95)	(7.16)
VIII Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):				
(1) Basic & Diluted	0.11	(0.07)	(0.08)	(0.01)

Notes:
 1. There have been no investor grievances during the quarter ended 30th June 2023.
 2. The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th day of August 2023.
 3. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 4. The figures of the previous year/quarter have been regrouped to be in conformity with current year/quarter figure.

By Order of the Board
 For **SUN FUND MANAGEMENT LIMITED**
 Sd/-
Prabhat Kumar Dhandhanina
 (DIN: 00914610)
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : The 14th Day of August, 2023

CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

CIN : L92100WB1986PLC218825
 Subol Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata 700 001.
 Telephone : 033 2231 5686,
 E-mail : cinerad@responce.in, Website : www.cineradcommunications.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1.694	1.376	1.286	4.962
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-4.914	-1.026	-5.145	

